# **DEVELOPMENT SERVICES**FINGINFERING DIVISION

ENGINEERING DIVISION 156 S. BROADWAY, SUITE 150 TURLOCK, CA 95380 PHONE: (209) 668-5520 FAX: (209) 668-5563 TDD: (800) 735-2929 engineering@turlock.ca.us

Date: 3/11/22 City Project No.: 20-031 (098) Addendum No.: 1

Plan holders:

# **Revisions to Plans and Specifications**

The following additions, deletions or modifications shall become part of the Contract Documents:

Strikethrough text (text) indicates deletions.

Bold Italicized text (text) indicates additions

## Item No. 1:

Revise Agreement as follows:

## Section 5.02 Prevailing Wage

## Federal Minimum Wage Rates

The Federal minimum wage rates for this project as predetermined by the United States Secretary of Labor are available online at http://www.wdol.gov/dba.aspx. The federal prevailing wage rate in effect for the entirety of this project shall be determination # CA20210007 05/20/2021 CA29 Modification #11 #CA20220018 02/24/2022 Modification #4, unless otherwise modified by project addenda. Federal prevailing wage rates will be incorporated into the final agreement to be signed by Contractor and City.

#### Item No. 2:

Updates to Bidding Form (Attached):

- 1. Bid Item 4 "Dust Control Plan" has been removed. Dust control is part of bid item 3 SWPPP.
- 2. Bid Item 5 "Lead Compliance Plan" has been removed from base bid and added to the Three Layer Pavement Maintenance bid alternate.
- 3. Bid Item 24 "Three Layer Pavement Maintenance" has been removed from base bid and added as a bid alternate.
- 4. Bid Item No 36 "Tuff Curb Delineator System" has been added.
- 5. Two bid alternates have been added for the rehabilitation of Hedstrom Road between N. Olive Rd. and Colorado.

## Item No. 3:

Add Section 10.33 Tuff Curb Delineator System as follows:

#### 10.33 TUFF CURB DELINEATOR SYSTEM:

Contractor shall furnish and install a Tuff Curb Delineator System with a single flexible bollard in each segment. Tuff curb shall be connected to asphalt by anchors. Tuff curb shall be yellow with raised pavement markers that match curb. Product shall be Tuff Curb or an approved equal.

## **QUANTITIES**

Quantities of Tuff Curb Delineator System to be paid by the linear foot shall be calculated on the basis of the dimensions shown on the plans adjusted by the amount of any change ordered by the Engineer.

#### **PAYMENT**

The contract price per linear foot shall include full compensation for furnishing all labor, material, tools, equipment and incidentals, and for doing all the work involved in placing Tuff Curb Delineator System, complete in place, as shown on the plans, specified in the standard specifications and these special provisions, and as directed by Engineer

#### Item No. 4:

Section 10.20 Grinding (Cold Plane Method):

# **QUANTITIES**

Quantities of Grinding to be paid for by the lump sum square yard on the basis of the dimensions shown on the plans adjusted by the amount of any change ordered by Engineer. No allowances will be made for grinding outside those dimensions unless otherwise ordered by Engineer.

## **PAYMENT**

The contract price paid per lump sum square yard for Grinding shall include full compensation for furnishing all labor, material, tools, equipment and incidentals, and for doing all the work involved in grinding, complete in place, as shown on the plans, specified in the standard specifications and these special provisions, and as directed by Engineer.

## Item No. 5:

Plan Sheet 3, Note 7

EXISTING MEDIAN TUFF CURB TO REMAIN IN PLACE OR REMOVE AND REPLACE WITH THE SAME TYPE IF NEEDED FOR RESURFACING ROAD. Remove existing median tuff curb.

Plan Sheet 7, Note 8

EXISTING MEDIAN TUFF CURB TO REMAIN IN PLACE OR REMOVE AND REPLACE WITH THE SAME TYPE IF NEEDED FOR RESURFACING ROAD. Install new median tuff curb per specifications.

If you have any questions, please call me at (209) 668-6021 or email at Rjones@turlock.ca.us.

Sincerely,

Randall Jones Associate Engineer

# **BIDDER'S FORM**

PROJECT TITLE: Hedstrom Road Rehabiliation

**PROJECT NUMBER:** 20-031 STPL-5165 (098)

OPENING DATE: March 17, 2022

OPENING TIME: 2:00 PM

14	OPENING TIME:		E discontant		
Item	Nove Description	Unit of	Estimated	Hall Bolton	T.4.1
No.	Item Description	Measure	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	1		
2	Traffic Control	LS	1		
3	SWPPP and Implementation	LS	1		
4	Construction Project Signs	EA	2		
5	Clearing, Grubbing, Sawcutting, and Demolition	LS	1		
6	Grinding (Cold Plane Method) (Geer Rd. to N. Olive Rd.)	SY	10,800		
7	Pothole Existing Facilities	LS	1		
8	Earthwork, Grading, and Scarcification	LS	1		
9	Fire Hydrant Assembly	LS	1		
10	Shoring and Sheeting	LS	1		
11	Storm Drain Catch Basin	EA	5		
12	Storm Drain Manhole	EA	1		
13	Storm Drain Pipe (18" PVC)	LF	250		
14	Monument Wells	EA	4		
15	Adjust Water Valve Cover to Grade	EA	17		
16	Adjust Sewer Manhole to Grade	EA	2		
17	Adjust Storm Manhole to Grade	EA	10		
18	Minor Concrete (Curb and Gutter)	LF	683		
19	Minor Concrete (Alley Approach)	SF	100		
20	Minor Concrete (Flatwork/Sidewalk)	SF	3,230		
21	Access Ramps (Labor Only)	EA	17		
22	Aggregate Base	CY	110		
23	Hot Mix Asphalt (1/2" Type A)	TN	2,430		
24	Temporary Pavement Delineation	LS	1		
25	Pavement Delineation (White Markings)	SF	213		
26	Pavement Delineation (Detail 22)	LF	3,995		
27	Pavement Delineation (12" White Thermo)	LF	162		
28	Pavement Delineation (Crosswalk White Thermo)	LF	1,080		
29	Pavement Markers (Type BB)	EA	8		
30	Sign (R1-5) and Post	EA	2		
31	Sign (W11-2 with W16-9P) and Post	EA	2		
32	Tuff Curb Delineator System	LF	150		
	Base Bid Subtotal				

Bidder has examined and carefully studied the Bidding documents and other related data

identified in the Bidding Documents and the following Addenda, receipt of which

is hereby acknowledged

## **ADDENDA**

No	Date	Signed			
No	Date	Signed			
No	Date	Signed			
TOTAL BID WRITTEN IN FIGURES:		\$, ,			
TOTAL BID WRITTEN IN WORDS:					
CONTRACTOR:					

## Bid Alternate 1: Pavement Treatment on Hedstrom Rd. between N. Olive and Colorado

Item		Unit of	Estimated		
No.	Item Description	Measure	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
	Remove Existing Striping	LS	1		
	Three Layer Pavement Maintenance	SY	4,072		
	Lead Compliance Plan	LS	1		
Addit	tive Bid Alternate 1 Subtotal				

## Bid Alternate 2: Pavement Treatment on Hedstrom Rd. between N. Olive and Colorado

Item		Unit of	Estimated		
No.	Item Description	Measure	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
	Grind (1.5")	SY	4,072		
	HMA (1.5")	TN	344		
Alt 2	Adjust Frames and Covers to Grade (Water)	EA	4		
	Adjust Frames and Covers to Grade (Sewer)	EA	1		
	Adjust Frames and Covers to Grade (Storm)	EA	1		
Addit	Additive Bid Alternate 2 Subtotal				

Contractor shall provide pricing for additive bid alternates which may or may not be incroporated into the contract price at City's option. The basis of contract award shall be the lowest base bid amount without regards to bid alternates.